

PO Box 1734 Miller Place, NY 11764 631-849-3061

Please consider supporting the North Shore Chamber Choir!

David Voss Music Director

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mary Cappasso president

Patricia Force V. President

Cathy Pastena treasurer

Paulette Brinka secretary

Kathy Catania Librarian

Christopher Beattie trustee

> Laura Kane Trustee

Anthony Begley Webmaster

www.nschamberchoir.org 501 (c) 3 33-1186785 The North Shore Chamber Choir is an independent not for profit organization founded in 1995 for the purpose of producing quality chamber concerts for communities in Suffolk County. Programs are funded through member dollars, fundraising, ticket sales, corporate donations and grants. As we look to continue to rebuild and grow our programming in this difficult time, we are reaching out to the communities we serve for support. With a \$50 donation, your personal or business booster ad will help support quality music programs in our area. We are now accepting booster ads for our Spring 2025 program which will be used at all performances during this season.

Your support will make a real difference in our ability to continue producing enjoyable, affordable and enriching programs in our communities.

Just submit your business card or three line print ad and your check to the address below.

Booster deadline: April 22, 2025 Please make checks payable to **North Shore Chamber Choir**, and return to representative or mail to:

North Shore Chamber Choir P.O. Box 1734 Miller Place, NY 11764

Please feel free to contact us at <u>Treasurer@NSChamberChoir.org</u> if you have questions or require additional information.

Thank you for your support for the North Shore Chamber Choir!